

**Fort Bend County Tabulation  
Bid 17-078  
Construction of Willie Melton Road West of FM 2919  
Bond Project 13115**

**Awarded 6/27/17: Conrad Construction Company  
Funding: Engineering, Bond Project**

<b>Company</b>	<b>Bid Price</b>	<b>Completion Time in Calendar Days</b>	<b>Form 1295</b>
Conrad Construction Company Houston	\$828,014.00	180	Yes

BIDFORM

Item No.	Description	Spec. No.	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
<b>A SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK ITEMS</b>								
1	CONTRACTOR MOBILIZATION	0100	1	LS	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
2	CLEAR RIGHT-OF-WAY	0102	1	LS	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
3	EXCAVATION OF STREET & DRIVEWAYS	0104	700	CY	\$5.47	\$3,829.00	\$20.00	\$14,000.00
4	PROJECT SIGN	0104	1	LS	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
5	SAWCUT EXISTING PAVEMENT	0104	1000	LF	\$4.17	\$4,170.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
6	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	0104	3274	SY	\$4.00	\$13,096.00	\$20.00	\$65,480.00
7	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	0104	30	SY	\$2.17	\$65.10	\$20.00	\$600.00
8	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING STORM SEWER MH	0495	3	EA	\$338.33	\$1,014.99	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
9	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING STORM SEWER PIPE	0495	329	LF	\$5.33	\$1,753.57	\$15.00	\$4,935.00
10	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ALL INLETS	0495	4	EA	\$338.00	\$1,352.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
11	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	N/A	1	LS	\$33,333.00	\$33,333.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
<b>SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK ITEMS SUBTOTAL</b>						<b>\$277,613.66</b>		<b>\$248,315.00</b>
<b>B DRAINAGE</b>								
12	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, C76, CLASS III, RUBBER GASKET (24")	0464	458	LF	\$42.67	\$19,542.86	\$110.00	\$50,380.00
13	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, C76, CLASS III, RUBBER GASKET (18")	0464	28	LF	\$47.00	\$1,316.00	\$110.00	\$3,080.00
14	REINFORCED CONCRETE ELLIPTICAL PIPE, C76, CLASS III, RUBBER GASKET (24")	0464	447	LF	\$85.00	\$37,995.00	\$160.00	\$71,520.00
15	TYPE "C" STORM SEWER MANHOLE	0465	6	EACH	\$2,302.67	\$13,816.02	\$3,250.00	\$19,500.00
16	TYPE "H-2" INLET	0465	8	EACH	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00
17	CONNECT EXISTING 18" STORM SEWER TO STORM SEWER M.H.	0464	1	EACH	\$440.00	\$440.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
18	CONNECT EXISTING 18" STORM SEWER TO 18" STORM SEWER	0464	1	EACH	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
<b>DRAINAGE SUBTOTAL</b>						<b>\$87,909.88</b>		<b>\$174,480.00</b>
<b>C SUBGRADE &amp; PAVING</b>								
19	SUBGRADE STAB. W/8% LIME BY WEIGHT TO 6" DEPTH (SLURRY METHOD)	0220	3274	SY	\$9.00	\$29,466.00	\$30.00	\$98,220.00
20	6" THICK CONCRETE PAVEMENT	0360	3274	SY	\$25.27	\$82,733.98	\$67.50	\$220,995.00
21	4-1/2" CONCRETE PAVEMENT (DRIVEWAYS)	0530	3960	SY	\$27.67	\$109,573.20	\$5.00	\$19,800.00
22	6" CONCRETE CURBS	0530	1800	SY	\$2.00	\$3,600.00	\$3.00	\$5,400.00
23	6" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	0361	60	SY	\$17.00	\$1,020.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00
24	SAWCUT EXISTING PAVEMENT	0104	1000	LF	\$4.17	\$4,170.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
25	TEMPORARY 6" THICK FLEXIBLE BASE	0433	3274	SY	\$11.50	\$37,651.00	\$1.00	\$3,274.00
26	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	0530	22	EA	\$1,005.00	\$22,110.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00
<b>SUBGRADE &amp; PAVING SUBTOTAL</b>						<b>\$290,324.18</b>		<b>\$352,389.00</b>
<b>D TRAFFIC CONTROL</b>								
27	TRAFFIC CONTROL - FURNISH-INTALL & REMOVE	0671	6	MONTH	2200	\$13,200.00	1500	\$9,000.00

BIDFORM

TRAFFIC CONTROL SUBTOTAL \$13,200.00 \$9,000.00

**E SIGNING AND STRIPING**

28	REMOVE AND RELOCATE TRAFFIC SIGNS, MAIL BOXES, ROADWAY SIGNS	0500	1	LS	3558	\$3,558.00	2500	\$2,500.00
29	30"X30" STOP SIGN WITH STREET NAME SIGN	0624	2	EACH	420	\$840.00	550	\$1,100.00
30	W1-10 WARNING SIGN	0624	3	EACH	443.33	\$1,329.99	550	\$1,650.00
31	MISCELLANEOUS SIGNAGE	0624	10	EACH	246.67	\$2,466.70	550	\$5,500.00

SIGNING AND STRIPING SUBTOTAL \$8,194.69 \$10,750.00

**F STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN**

32	Sodding for Erosion Control and Stabilization (16")	0162	LF	LF	0	\$0.00	5	\$5.00
33	HYDRO-MULCH SEEDING	0165	1	ACRE	801	\$801.00	2000	\$2,000.00
34	CONSTRUCTION SAFETY FENCE	0559	500	LF	2	\$1,000.00	2	\$1,000.00
35	TPDES GENERAL PERMIT NO. TXR 150000, NOTICE OF INTENT (NOI) APPLICATION FEES (CONTRACTOR'S NOI FEE & FORT BEND COUNTY'S NOI FEE, EACH FEE SHALL BE SET PRICE OF \$325.00)	0700	1	LS	500	\$500.00	325	\$325.00
36	INLET PROTECTION BARRIER (STAGE 1, WITH FIBER ROLLS;60% OF UNIT COST FOR FURNISH AND INSTALLATION, AND 40% OF UNIT COST FOR REMOVAL)	0719	4	EACH	100	\$400.00	125	\$500.00
37	SWPPP INSPECT AND MAINTENANCE (MIN. BID - REQUIRED.)	0751	4	MONTH	1930	\$7,720.00	6000	\$24,000.00

STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN SUBTOTAL \$10,421.00 \$27,830.00

**G EXTRA WORK ITEMS**

38	VIDEO RECORDING CONSTRUCTION	0561	LS	1	2000	\$2,000.00	1500	\$1,500.00
39	UNIFORM PEACE OFFICER (MINIMUM : \$25./HR)	0672	HOUR	150	25	\$3,750.00	25	\$3,750.00

EXTRA WORK ITEMS SUBTOTAL \$5,750.00 \$5,250.00

\*\*\* GRAND TOTAL (ITEMS A-G) \$693,413.41 \$828,014.00